

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: January 8, 2019

Contact: Representative Robyn Vining

608-266-9180

## **Rep. Robyn Vining Sworn In to Wisconsin State Assembly**

MADISON – Representative Robyn Vining (D-Wauwatosa) was sworn in yesterday morning for the 2019-2020 legislative session of the Wisconsin State Assembly. Rep. Vining was elected to serve the 14th Assembly District in 2018.

"It is an honor to serve the residents of the 14th Assembly District. As a resident of Wauwatosa myself, I am thrilled to represent our community in the Wisconsin State Assembly. I recognize this serious responsibility and am excited to get to work in Madison for all of my constituents."

"The people of the 14th Assembly District elected me to find solutions to the real life issues they care about. As their representative, I am committed to finding affordable healthcare solutions, fully funding our schools, ending the crisis that is human trafficking in Wisconsin, passing common sense gun reform, investing in small businesses, strengthening an economy that works for everyone, protecting our natural resources, and working to restore dignity and respect to our public discourse."

"I believe we can achieve these goals when we work together. The 2019-2020 legislative session is our chance to make Wisconsin a better place for everyone. I'm poised and ready to move forward together."

Rep. Vining represents the 14th Assembly District which includes parts of Brookfield, Wauwatosa, and Milwaukee.

###